## TAIYO YUDEN

Taiyo Yuden (U.S.A.), Inc. 10 N. Martingale Rd. Schaumburg, IL 60173 Tel (630) 237-2405 Fax (847) 240-1715 http://www.t-yuden.com

## Notice of Discontinuation for TAIYO YUDEN (U.S.A.) Inc. Distributors

DATE: December 21st, 2018

RE: Discontinuation of Wireless Modules: WYSBCVJXM & WYSAAVDX7

REF NO.: UTY-DN18-07D

TAIYO YUDEN (U.S.A.) Inc. hereby gives notice that the following part numbers are to be discontinued effective 90 days from the issue of this notice for all TAIYO YUDEN (U.S.A) Inc. distributors. Please note that any last time buys must be made within the aforementioned 90 day discontinuation window, meaning an effective LTB date of 3/21/2019, with end of delivery of orders on 9/30/2019. Orders for these components received after the issue date of this notice are Non-Cancelable and Non-Returnable.

Discontinued Part Numbers
WYSBCVJXM
WYSAAVDX7

NOTE: The information in this notice is applicable only to TAIYO YUDEN (U.S.A.) Inc. distribution sales channels. Discontinuation and promotional status changes, change schedules, and availability may vary in other regions. Please contact the Taiyo Yuden sales office responsible for sales in your country for details on this notice.

Issued by TAIYO YUDEN (U.S.A.) INC.
Sales Planning Department